by Policies:
 Policy DM 25 Urban Design; and
 Policy DM 28 Amenity Impact

CONSULTATION

Council Environmental Health Section: No objection

DfI Roads: No objection

REPRESENTATION

Thirteen (13) neighbouring properties were notified of the application, and one
hundred and fourteen (114) letters of objection and one (1) letter of support has
been received.

The full representations made regarding the proposal are available to view on the
Planning Portal https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/application/700998
The issues raised in the representation have been considered as part of the